# H \$40.00 4659

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM436091

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		07/19/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYONE DESIGNED STRUCTURES AND SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	33587 WALKER RD
City:	AVON LAKE
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4659865	DURAGARD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2165867021

Email: dpuljic@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL PULJIC / JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: NORTH POINT

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	701213-283001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL PULJIC
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Puljic/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** source=111#page1.tif source=111#page2.tif

source=111#page3.tif

## NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of July 19, 2017, is delivered by PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

#### <u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS, Grantor is a party to the Modification to Security Agreement, dated November 12, 2015, which amends that certain Security Agreement, dated December 21, 2011 (as so modified and as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among Grantor, the other Pledgors (as defined therein) party thereto and the Secured Parties (as defined therein) party thereto;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Secured Parties a security interest in all of its trademarks and rights with respect thereto pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 12, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), including but not limited to the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Released Trademarks was recorded by filing the Trademark Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5669, Frame 0024.

#### **NOW THEREFORE:**

NAI-1502856203v4

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. (i) All collateral pledges, grants, assignments, liens on and security interests in the Released Trademarks granted to the Secured Parties are hereby released, relinquished, terminated and discharged, and (ii) all right, title and interest of the Secured Parties in, to, and under the Released Trademarks is hereby released, relinquished, terminated and discharged.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This Release may be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable government office or agency.

[Signature Follows On Next Page.]

TRADEM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

POLYONE DESIGNED STRUCTURES AND SOLUTIONS LLC

Name: James N. Sloan

Title: Chief Financial Officer

### **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Grantor
DURAGARD	85/288680	4659865	07-Apr-2011	23-Dec-2014	PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC

NAI-1502856203v4

**RECORDED: 07/21/2017**